Attachment A
RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING RESOLUTION )
NO. 06-206, AS AMENDED, BEING THE SALARY )
RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA )

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 06-206 established a Classification Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocation
effective July 3, 2006; and,

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 06-206, as amended in the
manner provided in this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT ISHEREBY RESOLVED, as follows:

1. Resolution No. 06-206, adopted by this Board on July 11, 2006, is hereby amended by amending that portions of Section 4 to

read as follows effective December 4, 2006:

SECTION 4. Departmental Position Allocation

Current
Position Job
1D Class From Current Job Class To Leadership Class Salary Band
4042 000347  AG COMM/SEALER WGTS-MEAS Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
590 005163  ASST ADMHS DIR-ADMIN Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
956 005121  ASST ADMHS DIR-MEDICAL Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -2
977 005164  ASST ADMHS DIR-PROGRAMS Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
3576 000660  ADMHS ASST DIR-ALC/DRUG PRGMS  Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
1087 005165 ADMHS DIRECTOR Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
181 000730  ASST AUDITOR-CONTROLLER Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
574 001090  AUDITOR-CONTROLLER Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
327 007270  EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST Enterprise Leader EL-1
460 007270 EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST Enterprise Leader EL-1
1409 007270 EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST Enterprise Leader EL-1
5436 007270  EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST Enterprise Leader EL-1
6275 007270  EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST Enterprise Leader EL-1
7443 007270  EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST Enterprise Leader EL-1
4651 007270  EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST Enterprise Leader EL-1
6259 001520 CHILD SUPPORT SVCS ASST DIR Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
6260 001521  CHILD SUPPORT SVCS DIR Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
2155 000765  ASST CO CLK-REC-ASSESSOR Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
265 001905 COUNTY CLK-REC-ASSESSOR Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
7359 001427 CHIEF ASST COUNTY COUNSEL Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -2
365 001930 COUNTY COUNSEL Department/Corporate Leader DL -2
2090 000770  ASST COUNTY EXEC OFFICER Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
9621 000770  ASST COUNTY EXEC OFFICER Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
3151 005700  ASST CEO/HR DIRECTOR Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
9654 002225  DEP COUNTY EXEC OFFICER Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
9655 002225 DEP COUNTY EXEC OFFICER Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
33 000859  ASST HUMAN RESOURCES DIR Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
10321 000859 ASST HUMAN RESOURCES DIR Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
1799 000041 DEP HUMAN RESOURCES DIR Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
9702 001535  CHILDREN & FAMILY SVCS DIR Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1



Position
1D
10707
9951
10447
899
8639
10219
10221
10563
10444
10445
10446
359
2971
2980
4926
6549
1734
653
549
607
776
3933
6653
10731
2142
4336
1783
6266
83
10391
585
4577
4583
4949
1137
4970
7061
2517
8507
8508
8509
9883
9529
10454
10455
10455
2050
3555
4968
5823

Current

Job

Class From Current Job Class

001800 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
006089 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE Il
003106 EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CHIEF
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
000805 ASST DISTRICT ATTORNEY
000805 ASST DISTRICT ATTORNEY
000803 ASST DIRECTOR-DIST ATTY
002355 DISTRICT ATTORNEY

003537 FIRE DEPUTY CHIEF

003535 FIRE CHIEF

003103 EMERG SVCS MANAGER
000830 ASST GEN SERV DIR-TECH
000826 ASST GEN SERV DIR-SUPPORT
000826 ASST GEN SERV DIR-SUPPORT
003740 GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR
006091 PM ECON DEVELOPMENT I
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
002280 DEP PARK DIRECTOR

002280 DEP PARK DIRECTOR

005630 PARKS DIRECTOR

006576 PLANNING/DEV ASST DIR
006027 PLANNING/DEV DIR

006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
002185 DEP CHIEF PROBATION OFFCR
002185 DEP CHIEF PROBATION OFFCR
002185 DEP CHIEF PROBATION OFFCR
001475 CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER
006076 PM GRANTS & FUNDING-PROB
000880 ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
000880 ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
006220 PUBLIC DEFENDER

003894 PUBLIC HEALTH DEPUTY DIR
003894 PUBLIC HEALTH DEPUTY DIR
003894 PUBLIC HEALTH DEPUTY DIR
005122 MEDICAL DIRECTOR

003900 PUBLIC HLTH DIR/HLTH OFFCR
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
006079 PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE |
002340 DEP PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
002340 DEP PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
001959 COUNTY SURVEYOR-DEP PW DIR
002340 DEP PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

To Leadership Class

Assistant Departmental Leader
Department/Corporate Leader

Department/Corporate Leader

Enterprise Leader

Enterprise Leader

Enterprise Leader

Enterprise Leader

Enterprise Leader

Enterprise Leader

Enterprise Leader

Enterprise Leader

Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Department/Corporate Leader

Assistant Departmental Leader
Department/Corporate Leader

Enterprise Leader

Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Department/Corporate Leader

Enterprise Leader

Enterprise Leader

Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Department/Corporate Leader

Assistant Departmental Leader
Department/Corporate Leader

Enterprise Leader

Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Department/Corporate Leader

Enterprise Leader

Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Department/Corporate Leader

Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Department/Corporate Leader

Enterprise Leader

Enterprise Leader

Enterprise Leader

Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader
Assistant Departmental Leader

Salary Band
ADL -1
DL-1
DL-1
EL-1
EL-1
EL-1
EL-1
EL-1
EL-1
EL-1
EL-1
ADL -2
ADL -2
ADL -1
DL-2
ADL -1
DL-1
EL-1
ADL -1
ADL -1
ADL -1
DL-1
EL-1
EL-1
ADL -1
ADL -1
DL-1
ADL -1
DL-1
EL-1
ADL -1
ADL -1
ADL -1
DL-1
EL-1
ADL -2
ADL -2
DL-2
ADL -1
ADL -1
ADL -1
ADL -2
DL-2
EL-1
EL-1
EL-1
ADL -1
ADL -1
ADL -1
ADL -1



Current

Position Job

1D Class From Current Job Class To Leadership Class Salary Band
1214 006350 PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
10026 006646  ASST RETIREMENT ADMIN Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
8564 006645 RETIREMENT ADMIN Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
3238 006916 UNDERSHERIFF Assistant Departmental Leader DL-2
109 006890 SHERIFF-CORONER Department/Corporate Leader DL -2
486 000023 DEP SOCIAL SERVICES DIR Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
2623 000023  DEP SOCIAL SERVICES DIR Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
5324 000023  DEP SOCIAL SERVICES DIR Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
5416 000023 DEP SOCIAL SERVICES DIR Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
1433 000032 SOCIAL SERVICES DIRECTOR Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
6599 007758  WORKFRCE RESOURCE P&E MGR Enterprise Leader EL-1
5371 000980  ASST TREAS/TX COL/PUB ADM Assistant Departmental Leader ADL -1
5036 007500 TREAS/TAX COLL/PUB ADMIN Department/Corporate Leader DL-1
3641 000980  ASST TREAS/TX COL/PUB ADM Enterprise Leader EL-1

Salary Band Key

DL-1 Department/Corporate Leader

DL-2 Department/Corporate Leader — Attorney/Physician/Sheriff
ADL -1 Assistant Department Leader

ADL -2 Assistant Department Leader — Attorney/Physician

EL-1 Enterprise Leader

2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 06-206 as amended, continues unchanged as in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this day of
, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:
ABSENT:
ATTEST:

MICHAEL F. BROWN
CLERK OF THE BOARD

Chair, Board of Supervisors

By:

: (SEAL)
Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STEPHEN SHANE STARK
COUNTY COUNSEL
NOVEMBER 1993

12/5/06






