## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING RESOLUTION	)	RESOLUTION NO
NO. 06-206, AS AMENDED, BEING THE SALARY	)	
RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	)	

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 06-206 established a Classification Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocation effective July 3, 2006; and,

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 06-206, as amended in the manner provided in this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT ISHEREBY RESOLVED, as follows:

1. Resolution No. 06-206, adopted by this Board on July 11, 2006, is hereby amended by amending that portions of Section 4 to read as follows effective <u>December 4, 2006</u>:

SECTION 4. Departmental Position Allocation

	Current			
<b>Position</b>	<u>Job</u>			
<u>ID</u>	<u>Class</u>	From Current Job Class	To Leadership Class	Salary Band
4042	000347	AG COMM/SEALER WGTS-MEAS	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
590	005163	ASST ADMHS DIR-ADMIN	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
956	005121	ASST ADMHS DIR-MEDICAL	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 2
977	005164	ASST ADMHS DIR-PROGRAMS	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
3576	000660	ADMHS ASST DIR-ALC/DRUG PRGMS	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
1087	005165	ADMHS DIRECTOR	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
181	000730	ASST AUDITOR-CONTROLLER	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
574	001090	AUDITOR-CONTROLLER	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
327	007270	EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
460	007270	EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
1409	007270	EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
5436	007270	EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
6275	007270	EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
7443	007270	EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
4651	007270	EXECUTIVE STAFF ASST	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
6259	001520	CHILD SUPPORT SVCS ASST DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
6260	001521	CHILD SUPPORT SVCS DIR	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
2155	000765	ASST CO CLK-REC-ASSESSOR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
265	001905	COUNTY CLK-REC-ASSESSOR	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
7359	001427	CHIEF ASST COUNTY COUNSEL	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 2
365	001930	COUNTY COUNSEL	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 2
2090	000770	ASST COUNTY EXEC OFFICER	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
9621	000770	ASST COUNTY EXEC OFFICER	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
3151	005700	ASST CEO/HR DIRECTOR	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
9654	002225	DEP COUNTY EXEC OFFICER	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
9655	002225	DEP COUNTY EXEC OFFICER	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
33	000859	ASST HUMAN RESOURCES DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
10321	000859	ASST HUMAN RESOURCES DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
1799	000041	DEP HUMAN RESOURCES DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
9702	001535	CHILDREN & FAMILY SVCS DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1

	Current			
<u>Position</u>	<u>Job</u>			
<u>ID</u>	Class	From Current Job Class	To Leadership Class	Salary Band
10707	001800	COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
9951	006089	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE II	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
10447	003106	EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CHIEF	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
899	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
8639	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
10219	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
10221	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
10563	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
10444	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
10445	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
10446	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
359	000805	ASST DISTRICT ATTORNEY	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 2
2971	000805	ASST DISTRICT ATTORNEY	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 2
2980	000803	ASST DIRECTOR-DIST ATTY	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
4926	002355	DISTRICT ATTORNEY	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 2
6549	003537	FIRE DEPUTY CHIEF	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
1734	003535	FIRE CHIEF	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
653	003103	EMERG SVCS MANAGER	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
549	000830	ASST GEN SERV DIR-TECH	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
607	000826	ASST GEN SERV DIR-SUPPORT	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
776	000826	ASST GEN SERV DIR-SUPPORT	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
3933	003740	GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
6653	006091	PM ECON DEVELOPMENT I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
10731	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
2142	002280	DEP PARK DIRECTOR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
4336	002280	DEP PARK DIRECTOR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
1783	005630	PARKS DIRECTOR	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
6266	006576	PLANNING/DEV ASST DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
83	006027	PLANNING/DEV DIR	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
10391	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL – 1
585	002185	DEP CHIEF PROBATION OFFCR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
4577	002185	DEP CHIEF PROBATION OFFCR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
4583	002185	DEP CHIEF PROBATION OFFCR	Assistant Departmental Leader Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
4949	002183	CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
1137	006076	PM GRANTS & FUNDING-PROB	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
4970	000880	ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 2
7061	000880	ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	Assistant Departmental Leader Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 2 ADL - 2
2517	006220	PUBLIC DEFENDER	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 2
8507			= =	
	003894	PUBLIC HEALTH DEPUTY DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
8508	003894	PUBLIC HEALTH DEPUTY DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1 ADL - 1
8509	003894	PUBLIC HEALTH DEPUTY DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1 ADL - 2
9883	005122	MEDICAL DIRECTOR	Assistant Departmental Leader	
9529	003900	PUBLIC HLTH DIR/HLTH OFFCR	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 2
10454	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
10455	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
10455	006079	PM COUNTY EXEC OFFICE I	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
2050	002340	DEP PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
3555	002340	DEP PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
4968	001959	COUNTY SURVEYOR-DEP PW DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
5823	002340	DEP PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1

	Current			
<b>Position</b>	Job			
<u>ID</u>	Class	From Current Job Class	To Leadership Class	Salary Band
1214	006350	PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
10026	006646	ASST RETIREMENT ADMIN	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
8564	006645	RETIREMENT ADMIN	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
3238	006916	UNDERSHERIFF	Assistant Departmental Leader	DL - 2
109	006890	SHERIFF-CORONER	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 2
486	000023	DEP SOCIAL SERVICES DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
2623	000023	DEP SOCIAL SERVICES DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
5324	000023	DEP SOCIAL SERVICES DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
5416	000023	DEP SOCIAL SERVICES DIR	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
1433	000032	SOCIAL SERVICES DIRECTOR	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
6599	007758	WORKFRCE RESOURCE P&E MGR	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
5371	000980	ASST TREAS/TX COL/PUB ADM	Assistant Departmental Leader	ADL - 1
5036	007500	TREAS/TAX COLL/PUB ADMIN	Department/Corporate Leader	DL - 1
3641	000980	ASST TREAS/TX COL/PUB ADM	Enterprise Leader	EL - 1
PASSE	Depai Depai Assist Assist Enterpaicept as amen	rtment/Corporate Leader rtment/Corporate Leader – Attorney/Physician tant Department Leader tant Department Leader – Attorney/Physician prise Leader nded by this Resolution, Resolution No. 06-20 DOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the Community, 2006 by the following vote:	06 as amended, continues unchanged a	
AYES:				
ABSEN	NT:			
	ST: AEL F. BRC K OF THE E		Chair, Board of Supervisors	
Ву:		(SEAL)	APPROVED AS	TO FORM:
De	eputy Clerk		STEPHEN SHA	

COUNTY COUNSEL NOVEMBER 1993 12/5/06